	01-27-2004					
FORM BZO.4595 RECORI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			0			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradema.	102655024	uments or copy thereof.	78 P			
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of red	ceiving party(ies)	1 U.S			
(1) Antonious M. BORSBOOM	Name: Hannspree, Inc.		3143 29/			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Street Address: 11F. No. 480, Rueiguang Rd. Street Address: 11F. N					
3. Nature of conveyance:	l alpei G	ty 114, Talwan, R.O.	C.			
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other:</li></ul>	Additional name(s) & address(	es) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻	No			
Execution Date: October 3, 2003						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29197785  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
October 3, 2003						
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Paten	t No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]		: [1]			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00				
Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorization to charge credit card (attached)					
	8. Deposit Account Number					
	20-0778					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Daniel R. McClure Dan 10, 2004						
Typed Name Signature Date  Docket #: 250811-1250 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services 01/23/2004 SSITHIBI 00000117 29197785 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Sci Victor of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

01/23/2004 SSITHIB1 00000117 29197785

01 FC:8021

Ø2 FC:1002

40.00 OP

3<del>40.00 0P</del>

**PATENT REEL: 014908 FRAME: 0392** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Anto	onious M.	Borsboo	om	hereafter referred to as
ASSIGNOR,has/have invented cert	tain new and	useful impr	ovements a	as described and set forth
in the below identified application				
Title: REMOTE CONTROL				
Filed:		Serial No.		
Executed on: October 3, 200	3			
WHEREAS, Hannspree	e, INC.	of <u>11F.</u>	. No.480	), Rueiguang
Rd., Neihu District, Ta	<u>lipei Cit</u>	y 114,	<u>Taiwan,</u>	R.O.C. hereinafter
referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desired and application and in any U.S. Le	ous of acquir	ing ASSIGN	e granted o	n the same:
and application and in any 0.5. Le	iters i atent w	vincii inay o	o grantoa o	ii die baile,
NOW, THEREFORE, TO	AII WHON	IT MAY	CONCER	N. Be it known that for
good and valuable consideration				
Assignor has/have sold, assigned a				
transfer unto the said Assignee, ar				
title and interest in and to the sa				
thereon, and in and to any Letters				
United States, the said interest to b				
as it would have been held and en				
been made, to the full end and term				
any division, renewal, continuati	on in whole	e or in par	t, substitut	ion, conversion, reissue,
prolongation or extension thereof.				
			144	
Assignor further agrees	_		-	_
Assignee, but at Assignee's exp	-		_	
application and/or applications, or				
papers, including applications for				
assignment and transfer thereof, a				
request, to obtain or maintain Let	ters Patent for	or said inve	ention and	improvement, and to vest
title thereto in said Assignee, or As	ssignee's suc	cessors and	assigns.	
DI MESCENIONEI MAIEDE	on .	1 /1		n //1 · //> // /1
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, Assigno	or has/have	signed his	her/their name(s) on the
date(s) indicated.				
11/2				
			<u> </u>	_
Mon			OCF	3, 2003
Antonious M. Borsboom			Date:	•

Page 1 of 1 0801-A30028US/D03021

> **PATENT REEL: 014908 FRAME: 0393**

**RECORDED: 01/20/2004**